Form **PTO-1594** 

02-07-2002

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 5/31/2002) 10197	5704 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<b>V V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Robbins & Myers, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, L.P.  Internal  Address:  Street Address:_363 N. Sam Houston Pkwy East, Suite 5
Corporation-State Ohio Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77060  Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 12/17/01	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Texas limited partnership  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,074,925; 2,293,412
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Theodore D. Lienesch Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Thompson Hine LLP 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE, 10 W. Second St.	Deposit account number:  Additional fees can be charged to account 20-0809
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45402	THIS CRACE
	TWIS SPACE
9. Signature.	12/9/21
	Signature 2
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:

02/06/2002 LMUELLER 00000179 2074925

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

## AFFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ROBBINS & MYERS, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 1400 Kettering Tower, Dayton, Ohio 45423 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MOYNO MAKES THE DIFFERENCE and Design	2,074,925	July 1, 1997
ULTRA-DRIVE	2,293,412	November 16, 1999

WHEREAS, **ROBBINS & MYERS ENERGY SYSTEMS**, **L.P.**, a Texas limited partnership, having a place of business at 363 North Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 520, Houston, Texas 77060 (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired ownership of the trademarks and the registrations thereof as of July 5, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to affirm said sale, assignment and transfer of said trademarks and registrations thereof in a form appropriate for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration given by Assignee to Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations.

ROBBINS & MYERS INC.

Date: December 17, 2001

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$ 

Joseph M. Rigot

Secretary

State of Ohio

County of Montgomery )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>17</u> day of <u>December</u> 2001, by Joseph M. Rigot, Secretary of Robbins & Myers Inc., an Ohio corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

LISA A. TAMES, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002438 FRAME: 0467

**RECORDED: 02/02/2002**